made public by a proclamation issued by the President and published
in the said Danish West Indian Islands and in the United States.

1 NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that I, Woodrow Wilson,
President of the United States of America, do hereby proclaim and
publish that the sum of twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) has
this day been paid to the authorized Agent of His Majesty the King
of Denmark in full consideration of the cession of the Danish West
Indian Islands to the United States made by the Convention between
the United States of America and His Majesty the King of Denmark,